This document is made available electronically by the Minnesota Legislative Reference Library as part of an ongoing digital archiving project. https://www.lrl.mn.gov

MINNESOTA

Health Related Licensing Boards

Administrative Services Unit

October 17, 2022

The Honorable Tina Liebling, Chair Health Finance and Policy Committee

The Honorable Paul J. Utke, Chair Health and Human Services Finance and Policy Committee The Honorable Joe Schomacker Health Finance and Policy Committee

The Honorable Melissa H. Wiklund Health and Human Services Finance and Policy Committee

RE: FY22 Interagency Agreement and Transfer Report H7F01

Dear Legislators:

In accordance with Minnesota Laws of 2017, 1st Special Session, Chapter 4, Article 2, Section 16 and M.S. 15.0395, attached is the list of FY22 interagency and intra-agency transfers and copies of the required agreements. It is my understanding MNIT will provide copies of agreements with their agency.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (651) 201-2732 or <u>debra.jahnke@state.mn.us</u> if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Debra Jahnke Administrative Services Unit Manager

Attachments

Cc: Bridgett Anderson, MN Board of Dentistry Legislative Reference Library Lenora Madigan, Department of Administration

> 335 Randolph Avenue, St. Paul MN 55102 P: 651-201-2735 | F: 651-215-0952 An equal opportunity employer